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Michigan Department of Community Health 
 

Michigan’s Substance Abuse Coordinating Agencies 2012 
 

Name of Entity Contact Name Contact Phone Contact Email 
Bay-Arenac Behavioral Health 
Authority-Riverhaven Coordinating 
Agency 

Brian Allison (989) 895-2372 Ballison@is-alliance.org 

Detroit Health Department – Bureau 
of SA Prevention Treatment and 
Recovery 

Samy Ganesan (313) 876-4942 GanesanK@detroitmi.gov 

network180 Kent Reed (616) 755-5233 Kent.Reed@network180.org 
Oakland County Coordinating 
Agency Ron Hedrick (248) 858-2110 HedrickR@oakgov.com 

Pathways Substance Abuse Services 
Coordinating Agency Jan McCombie (906) 225-4435 Jmccombi@up-pathways.org 

Mid-South Substance Abuse 
Commission Linda Proper (517) 337-4406 Lproper@mssac.com 

Macomb County Community Mental 
Health Services Office of Substance 
Abuse 

Kathleen Parzynski (586) 469-5669 Kathleen.Parzynski@mccmh.net 

Genesee County Community Mental 
Health Karolyn Jones (810) 496-5543 Kjones@gencmh.org 

Northern Michigan Substance Abuse 
Services Anita Lawnichak (989) 732-1791 anita@nmsas.net 

Lakeshore Coordinating Council Maxine Coleman (616) 846-6720 Mcoleman@lakeshoreca.org 
St. Clair County Health Community 
Mental Health Kim Prowse (810) 966-3517 Kprowse@sccmh.org 

Saginaw County Dept. of 
Community Health Amy Murawski (989) 758-3748 Amurawski@saginawcounty.com 

Washtenaw Community Health 
Organization Marci Scalera (734) 544-2916 Scaleram@ewashtenaw.org 

Western UP Substance Abuse 
Services CA Jim O’Brien (906) 482-7710 Jobrien@wupsasca.org 

Southeast Michigan Community 
Alliance (SEMCA) Bill Hellar (734) 229-3500 Bill.Hellar@semca.org 

Kalamazoo County Community 
Mental Health Tracy Barber (269) 553-7066 Tbarber@kazoocmh.org 
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